DATA SHEET
 HIGH-FIDELITY HEADPHONE AMPLIFIER TSDP1xx
   1 REV 1.0 1/17
©2017 TEMPO SEMICONDUCTOR, INC TSDP1XX
DESCRIPTION
The TSDP1xx is a Cap less Direct Connect™
Ground-Referenced Output Headphone amplifier with
independent left/right volume and GPIO control. It provides

TSDP1xx
Headphone Amplifier
9. ORDERING GUIDE
Please contact an TSI Sales Representative for more information.
TSDP10xx1NLGXyyX FIXED FUNCTION
TSDP11xx1NLGXyyX WITH I2C CONTROL
   33 REV 1.0 1/17
©2016 TEMPO SEMICONDUCTOR, INC TSDP1XX
TSDP1xx
Headphone Amplifier
10.DISCLAIMER
While the information presented herein has been checked for both accuracy and reliability, manufac-
turer assumes no responsibility for either its use or for the infringement of any patents or other rights
of third parties, which would result from its use. No other circuits, patents, or licenses are implied.
This product is intended for use in normal commercial applications. Any other applications, such as
those requiring extended temperature range, high reliability, or other extraordinary environmental
requirements, are not recommended without additional processing by manufacturer.Manufacturer
reserves the right to change any circuitry or specifications without notice. Manufacturer does not
authorize warrantee any product for use in life support devices or critical medical instruments
TSDP1xx
Headphone Amplifier
8627 N. MoPac Expwy Suite 130
Austin, Texas 78759
DISCLAIMER Tempo Semiconductor, Inc. (TSI) and its subsidiaries reserve the right to modify the products and/or specifications described
herein at any time and at TSI’s sole discretion. All information in this document, including descriptions of product features and performance, is
subject to change without notice. Performance specifications and the operating parameters of the described products are determined in the
independent state and are not guaranteed to perform the same way when installed in customer products. The information contained herein is
provided without representation or warranty of any kind, whether express or implied, including, but not limited to, the suitability of TSI’s products
for any particular purpose, an implied warranty of merchantability, or non-infringement of the intellectual property rights of others. This docu-
ment is presented only as a guide and does not convey any license under intellectual property rights of TSI or any third parties.
TSI’s products are not intended for use in life support systems or similar devices where the failure or malfunction of an TSI product can be
reasonably expected to significantly affect the health or safety of users. Anyone using an TSI product in such a manner does so at their own
risk, absent an express, written agreement by TSI.
Tempo Semiconductor, TSI and the TSI logo are registered trademarks of TSI. Other trademarks and service marks used herein, including
protected names, logos and designs, are the property of TSI or their respective third party owners.
11. REVISION HISTORY
Rev Date Description of changes
0.3 4/20/2015 Initial Release
0.9 8/17/2015 Updated Description and Register
0.95 8/24/2016 Updated pinout
0.99 12/5/2016 Updated  diagrams and format
1.0 1/12/2017 updated year and removed confidential